PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS

$ 230,264 $ 562 $

SCHEDULE 1

{3) {4) {5)
FPSC PROFORMA PROFORMA

ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

230,826 $ $ 230,826 NET OPERATING INCOME

AVERAGE RATE BASE

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

$ 3,691,991 $ 0 $ 3,691,991 $ $ . 3,691 ,991

6.24% 6.25%

II. YEAR END RATE BASE
(JURISDICTIONAL) $_ 3,764,973 $ 0 $ 3,764,973

Ill. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN
AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE

(FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

IV. EARNED RETURN ON EQUITY
(FPSC ADJUSTED BASI~)

LOW 7.82%

MIDPOINT ~

HIGH 8.81%

ram aware tllat Section 837.06, FIOridaStatutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with
the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his
official duty shall ~ of a misd_ emeanor of the second degree
punishable as.JK15Vided 1"-775.082 or s. 775.083.

A. INCLUDING
FLEX RATE REVENUES

B. EXCLUDING
FLEX RATE REVENUES

6.25%

7.33%

7.33%

PSC/AFA13

)

(1)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

PER BOOKS 6,274,360

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0

FPSC ADJUSTED 6,274,360

FLEX RATE REVENUES
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES 6,274,360

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
ANNUALIZA TION ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMAADJUSTME 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 6,27 4,360

) )

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE
December 2018

(2) (3) (4)

)

ACCUMULATED NET PROPERTY
DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN HELD FOR
AMORTIZATION SERVICE FUTURE USE

(2,594,287) 3,680,073 0

0 0 0

(2,594,287) 3,680,073 0

(2,594,287) 3,680,073 0

) )

(5) (7)
CONSTRUCTION NET

WORK IN UTILITY
PROGRESS PLANT

19,733 3,699,806

0 0

19,733 3,699,806

19,733 3,699,806

(8)

WORKING
CAPITAL

(7,815)

0

(7,815)

(7,815)

)

SCHEDULE2
PAGE 1 OF 2

(9)

TOTAL
RATE BASE

3,691,991

0

3,691,991

3,691,991

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----~

(2,594,287) 3,680,073 0 19,733 3,699,806 (7,815) 3,691,991

)

PER BOOKS, as adjusted
January 2018 through December 2018

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

Disallowed lobbying expenses

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

FbEX Be.T!i R~V~N!.!~~
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE
AND ANNUALIZATION
ADJUSTMEI'ITS:

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS
CURRENT MONTH AMOUNT

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT
December 2018

) ) )

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
DEFERRED INVESTMENT GAIN/LOSS TOTAL NET

OPERATING 0 & M 0 & M DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

[…]

Apr-18 6,224,343 (2,560,539) 3,663,804 0 15,172 3,678,976 4,463 3,683,439

May-18 6,242,642 (2,577,279) 3,665,363 0 19,372 3,684,735 1,490 3,686,225
Jun-18 6,265,041 {2,593,895) 3,671,146 0 19,372 3,690,518 (18,876) 3,671,642
Jul-18 6,289,929 (2,61 0,662) 3,679,267 0 26,247 3,705,514 (49,501) 3,656,013

Aug-18 6,312,769 (2,627,490) 3,685,279 0 28,947 3,714,226 {84,709) 3,629,517
Sep-18 6,332,160 (2,644,374) 3,687,786 0 28,947 3,716,733 (76,422) 3,640,311
Oct-18 6,343,945 (2,661 ,298) 3,682,647 0 28,947 3,711,594 (52,844) 3,658,750
Nov-18 6,396,273 (2,678,413) 3,717,860 0 28,947 3,746,807 {64,645) 3,682,162
Dec-18 6,413,469 (2,695,732l 3,717 737 0 28,947 3,7461684 18,289 31764,973
Thirteen month totals 81,566,682 ~331725, 734) 471840,948 0 256,526 48 097,474 (1011600) -- 17,995,874

Thirteen month averag 6,274,360 (2,594,287) -3,680,073 0 _19J33 3,§99,806 (7c81~ _3,691,990

) ) )

(1)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

PER BOOKS 6,413,469

FPSC ADJUSTMEtiTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0

FPSC ADJUSTED 6,413,469

) )

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

(2)

YEAR END RATE BASE
December 2018

(3)
ACCUMULATED NET

(4)

DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD
AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE

(2,695,732) 3,717,737 0

0 0 0

(2,695,732) 3,717,737 0

) ) ) ) )

SCHEDULE 3

(5) (7) (8} (9}
CONSTRUCTION

WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
PROGRESS UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

28,947 3,746,684 18,289 __ 3_,764,973

0 0 0 0

28,947 3,746,684 18,289 3,764,973

) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
December 2018

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
~ PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED ~ !!l !%l !!l !!l ~ l!l
LONG TERM DEBT 1,488,040 (792) 1,487,248 40.2831% 5.4009% 2.1757% 5.4009% 2.1757% 5.4009% 2.1757%

SHORT TERM DEBT 234,941 (125) 234,816 6.3602% 5.3723% 0.3417% 5.3723% 0.3417% 5.3723% 0.3417%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 144,170 (77) 144,094 3.9029% 2.8683% 0.1119% 2.8683% 0.1119% 2.8683% 0.1119%

COMMON EQUITY 1,826,805 0 (972) 1,825,833 49.4539% 10.5000% 5.1927% 11.5000% 5.6872% 12.5000% 6.1817%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS ·ZERO COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% O.OOOO"A. 0.0000%
TOTAL 3,693,956 0 (1,965) 3.691,991 100.0000% 7.8219% 8.3165% 8.8110%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

~ PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED !!l !%l !%l rl!!l rl!!l !:!!l l!l
LONG TERM DEBT 1,405,733 154,092 1,559,825 41.4299% 5.4982% 2.2779% 5.4982% 2.2779% 5.4982% 2.2779%

SHORT TERM DEBT 305,281 33,464 338,744 8.9973% 5.4982% 0.4947% 5.4982% 0.4947% 5.4982% 0.4947%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 144,505 15,840 160,345 4.2589% 2.8683% 0.1222% 2.8683% 0.1222% 2.8683% 0.1222%

COMMON EQUITY 1,537,519 168,538 1,706.058 45.3139% 10.5000% 4.7580% 11.5000% 5.2111% 12.5000% 5.6642%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
TOTAL 3.393,038 0 371,935 3,764,973 100.0000% 7.6527% 8.1059% 8.5590%

) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 4 Worksheet • Capital Structure
12/31/18

Average
13 Month Averaae Dec-17 Jon-11 Feb-11 Mar-18 ~r-18 Mal(:18 Jun-18 Jul-18 A!:!ll:11 See:18 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-18 Per Books